

15.6.2023.

**Orders on Appointment of Court
Commissioner**

Earlier by its order dated 6.6.2022 this court appointed the Tahasildar Sedam and PWD Engineer, Sedam were effecting partition in the properties as per the preliminary decree.

2. This court by its order dated 13.4.2023 passed orders modifying the preliminary decree and accordingly modified preliminary decree is prepared. Therefore now the court commissioners are required to carry out the court commissioners work as per the modified preliminary decree. Therefore this court find it proper to appoint the court commissioners afresh. Hence the following:

ORDER

The Tahasildar/ADLR Sedam is appointed as court commissioner to propose partition in the suit agricultural lands as per the modified preliminary decree passed by this court.

The A.E.E. P.W.D. Sedam is appointed as court commissioner to propose partition in the suit house as per the modified preliminary decree passed by this court.

Office to issue commissioner warrant to Tahasildar/ADLR Sedam and to AEE, PWD, Sedam.

Office to annex copies of modified decrees to the warrants.

For await report 15.7.2023.

Senior Civil Judge, Sedam.